TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/28/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company		05/28/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Packers Provision Co. of Puerto Rico, Inc.	
Street Address:	Mercado Central, Edificio C	
Internal Address:	Zona Portuaria	
City:	Puerto Nuevo	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00920	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2869034	BROOKFIELD
Registration Number:	0170926	BROOKFIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 427-1300

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET
Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4T10625362

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0371

65.00 28690

900182856

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick W. Meyers	
Signature:	/Frederick W. Meyers/	
Date:	02/01/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment - BROOKFIELD#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into effective nunc pro tunc as of May 28, 2004 ("Effective Date"), by and between ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc. ("Assignor") and Packers Provision Co. of Puerto Rico, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark, BROOKFIELD and US Registration Nos. 2,869,034 and 0,170,926 therefor in connection with margarine, butter and cheese (collectively the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of transferring all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used, including all registrations and applications therefor, all common law rights associated with the Marks, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized, has caused this Assignment to be executed.

CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC.	PACKERS PROVISION CQ. OF PUERTO RICO, INC.
»-/1/1/1/2/	By: July July
Name: <u>Inacey Philftps Beck</u>	Name: Dieero Suinez Ta
Title: Vice President	Tille: President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 02/01/2011